a0 N REV. REVISION HISTORY DATE
A 2 0 | FIRST PRODUCTION RELEASE 20M172007
S Eenll® E 1 | CHANGED TO CN HINGE CL-230-2 07/04/2008
TIG WELD 2 | CHANGED REAR KEYHOLE CUTOUTS
200 — - CORNER ONLY
+* *7\ g 8 PLACES 3 | UPDATED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL RAILS 05/12/2009
%\\\M//& 1 B 4 | ADDED CUTOUS FOR SECOND FAN 14/12/2009
{ c— [ — ~ \\
. mN (R
p 147 —105— ~—
(600 ) Wiz
s 2
= S
* o//ﬂ I]%N\o i *\\\\\\\ N
SPOTWELD o i i
POTWELD HOR. [tem Number Document Number Revision Title Quantity
" EW?_S AS SHOC\)NN o |y (RSW) EVERY 1 12-600-001 b BODY HALF 12RU 600 OEEP 2
STAGGERED ?ﬂ\ 50mm 2 12-0R-007 3 DOCR PERPEX ASSEMBLY 12RU 1
WELDS EVERY p APPROX. 3 12-VR-002 1 12RU VERTICAL RAIL L
50mm APPROX. N 2 PLACES L 600-FR-003 2 HORIZONTAL RAIL 600 DEEP L
| 5 M6 DOME NUT M6 DOME NUT 2
: T—— = 3 M6 FLAT WASHER - 2P M6 FLAT WASHER - ZP 2
J o /AN ADDITIONAL FASTENERS AND HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR COMPLETION
2| SECTION A-A o 2 OFF DOOR HINGES PT.NO. EMKA- 1110-U3  (OR CL-230-2)
DOOR 600 ) % 4 OFF M5 SERRATED FLANGE HEX NUTS (HINGE TO DOOR)&(ROD MOUNT BKTS TO CABINET)
P N 2 OFF M5 X 10 HEX SCREW (HINGE TO CABINET)
B —— 4 OFF M6 X 14 THUMB SCREW BLACK AND INTERNAL SHAKEPROOF WASHER (V.RAILS TO H. RAILS)
‘ g - ji MMW‘WE
90 = o B e O O OO OCOURIOCUE S R SOOCCN
4 O O \ O O
oPiE SINE 4 = 5 ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE -
g a | = H SPOTWELD HORIZONTAL RAILS TO
E I E | g g BODY HALVES.
0 = N 0 z TIGWELD BODY HALVES
o o | D = TOGETHER ON INNER CORNERS
g g ‘ g = ONLY.
RIE =HiN | ° = 0 CHECK SIZE 600mm OVERALL
_ n - ) = - - { O O
O R 5 y W i o083 MINIMUM GAPS IN CORNERS
g 0 = o SPOTWELD BODY HALVES
. vﬁﬁ\wERN M ~ = : TOGETHER, THEN FUSION WELD
o o . o 0 OUTER CORNERS.
o FILLET 8 PLACES.g ~ o 0
E I 0 : POWDERCOAT BODY, THEN FIT
E B N\ al|¢e E o = V.RAILS AND DOOR
90 1= al Sebn pleecedderedectesectagoressotsserin undeocese |
| ki ] } s e e
SECTION B-B
B TRTTTAT TOLERANCES MATERIAL FINISH
TOLERANCES SET BY NUMBER OF POWDERCOAT GRE
DRAWN BY: DECIMAL PLACES. ie: NURSE RIPPLE
1 decimal - 0.0 = +/- 0.5mm
INITIAL 2 decimals-0.00 = +/- 0.15mm PROJECT
FRONT VIEW DOOR REMOVED CHECKED BY: C%M%E’&gigggémm DIMENSION WALL MOUNT CABINET A3
-7 FLAT PATTER ISCLAER TR T
S INIVIDUAL MANUFACTURERS TOOLING MAY VARY 5100 © O 12-600-000
”]ELY |T |S THE MANUFA[TURERS RESPUNSABlLlTY [THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION AND DESIGNS WITHIN ARE THE PROPERTY TITLE REV. DATE
0 DETERMINE CORRECT FLAT SIZES OR WHETHER FoF TR S . THE USE OF THE DESIGNS , COPYING IN WHOLE OR PART .
N[]TE ALL D|MENS|UNS EXTERNAL UNLESS NUTE[] UTHERW|SE [;E SPPLED FUT OISO A ACIRATE [T T Ao o .5 GENERAL ASSY. [2RUX 600 CABINET 4 11102/2014




s///727\\\
\ \7|7 ///)
[tem | Document Number | Rev. Title Material Quantity
1 12-600-001 4 |BOOY HALF 12RU 600 DEEP 2
2 12-0R-007 3 |00OR PERPEX ASSEMBLY 12RU 1
3 12-VR-002 1 112RU VERTICAL RAIL 4
b 600-HR-003 2 |HORIZONTAL RAIL 600 DEEP 15 MS 4
5 M6 DOME NUT | ---- M6 OOME NUT ZP 2
6" |M6 FLAT WASHER - M6 FLAT WASHER - ZP 12 ZINC SEAL 2
ZP

REV. REVISION HISTORY DATE
0 | FIRST PRODUCTION RELEASE 2011112007
1| CHANGED TO CN HINGE CL-230-2 07/04/2008
2 | CHANGED REAR KEYHOLE CUTOUTS
3 | UPDATED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL RAILS 05/12/2009
4| ADDED CUTOUS FOR SECOND FAN 14/12/2009

TNITTAC TOLERANGCES MATERIAL FINISH
TOLERANCES SET BY NUMBER OF POWDERCOAT GRE
DRAWN BY: DECIMAL PLACES. ie: NURSE RIPPLE
1 decimal - 0.0 = +/- 0.5mm
INITIAL 2 decimals-0.00 = +/- 0.15mm PROJECT
ANGLES +/- 0.5 deg.
CHECKED BY: ( ) DENOTES CRITICAL DIMENSION WALL MOUNT CABINET A3
FLAT PATTERN DISCLAIMER SHEET 2 OF 2 DRAWING NO. FILENAME:
(S INDIVIDUAL MANUFACTURERS TOOLING MAY VARY AS 1100 @ Q |2-600-000 1260
E{]lDDEE']TEEMlli‘E‘“‘EEF::{‘AEPE[{_F‘?S?EE?ESRE;PV[}&SEA%'EE’Y THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION AND DESIGNS WITHIN ARE THE PROPERTY | T1TLE REV. DATE
OF C R S. THE USE OF THE DESIGNS , COPYING IN WHOLE OR PART
' 4
HE SUPPLIED FLAT DVENSINS ARE ACCURATE I[SUFESSEEEENREWSIETSVUEUJ THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF C R S. GENERAL ASSY. [2RUX 600 CABINET 1110212014




